

3 MACT 384/20 RAM KUMAR Vs. BOBY

02.04.2022

Present: Sh. Gurav Kumar Sharma, proxy Counsel for
petitioner.
Sh. Simarjeet Satia, Counsel for insurance company.

Record shows that accident took place on 19.09.2020 and an FIR bearing no. 0286/20 was registered at police station Nahtaur, Distt. Bijnaur on 20.09.2020 i.e. after a delay of 1 day.

Perusal of the record shows that present petition filed on 23.11.2020 and till date certified copy of criminal case record not filed by the petitioner.

In these circumstances, this case is adjourned *sine die* with liberty to the petitioner to get the case revived as and when petitioner get certified copy of criminal case record.

File be consigned to the Record Room.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
02.04.2022