

27 MACT 875/21
KANTI DEVI Vs. PANKAJ KUMAR

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. Varun Sarin, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has sought some more time for leading the evidence.

Matter be put up for final arguments after conclusion of evidence on **16.07.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/08.11.2024(s)

At 12:15 p.m.

At this stage, Sh. Sahil Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company has appeared through VC. He is apprised with order and date fixed as **16.07.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/08.11.2024(s)