

1 MACT 384/20
RAM KUMAR Vs. BOBY

17.03.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for the respondents.

Notice of the restoration of the case issued on the last date has not returned. Fresh **notice** in terms of previous order dt. 06.09.2024 be issued afresh to all the respondents on filing of PF, returnable on **14.10.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/17.03.2025(s)

At 10:50 a.m.

At this stage, Ms. Nargish, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and she is apprised with order and date fixed as **14.10.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/17.03.2025(s)