

18 MACT 875/21

KANTI DEVI Vs. PANKAJ KUMAR

VC of the Court is not working.

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Varun Sarin, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ravi Sabarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Insurance
Company

It is submitted that the evidence has not yet commenced.
As such after conclusion of evidence, matter be put up for final
arguments on **19.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.07.2025