

One of the regular stenographers is on medical leave till 31.10.2025.

4 MACT 384/20
RAM KUMAR Vs. BOBY

14.10.2025

Present: Ms. Nargis, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Kamini Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

Memo of appearance has been filed by Ld.counsel
for ins.co. Let vakalatnama be placed by next date.

Let fresh notice be issued to remaining respondents
on filing of PF.

At request of Ld.counsel for ins. co., matter be put
up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on **03.12.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/14.10.2025(s)