

1 MACT 384/20
RAM KUMAR Vs. BOBY

06.01.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4 p.m

Present: None for petitioner.
Ms. Kamini Srivastava, Ld.counsel for insurance
company.

Since none has appeared for the petitioner, matter be kept
for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on **09.01.2026**. Court **notice** of Pre Lok
Adalat hearing be issued to the petitioner.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/06.01.2026(s)